

*Superseded by Sig 748 EE-2, July 51*

**ARMY SERVICE FORCES  
CATALOG**

**SIG 8-EE-2**

**SIGNAL SUPPLY CATALOG**

*Higher Echelon Spare Parts for*  
**Switchboard Unit**  
**EE-2-C**

*Supersedes GMA Lists Nos. 26, C26, D26*

See "SIG 8-1, Notes," for general description of ground non-radar equipment catalog sections in the SIG 8 series. These notes cover expendability, requisitioning instructions, and explanations of the use of these sections.

HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES,  
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

This Army Service Forces Signal Supply Catalog has been prepared under the supervision of the Chief Signal Officer and is published for the information and guidance of all concerned.

BY COMMAND OF LIEUTENANT GENERAL SOMERVELL:

OFFICIAL:

J. A. ULIO,

*Major General,*

*The Adjutant General.*

W. D. STYER,

*Major General, General Staff Corps,  
Chief of Staff.*

DISTRIBUTION:

Armies (10); Corps (10); Sv C (10); Depts (10); Def. Comds (2); D (2); I Bn 11 (6); IC 11 (6); (17); PE (5); Sig C Dep (5); AGF Repl. Dep (5); ASF Dep, Sig Sec (5); Sig C Labs (5); Sig C Rep Shops (5); Sv C Rep Shops (5); Sig C Inspection Zones (5); Sig C Procurement Dist (5);  
I Bn 11; T/O and E 11-15, Sig Bn (6); T/O 11-95, Sig Opn Bn (6).  
IC 11; T/O 11-47, Sig Tr. Cav Div (6); T/O 11-127, Sig Rep Co (17); 11-107, Sig Dep Co (6); 11-327, Sig Port Sv Co (6); T/O and E 11-587, Sig Base Maint Co (6); 11-597, Sig Base Dep Co (6); 11-592, Hq & Hq Co Sig Base Dep (6); 11-7, Sig Co Inf Div (6); 11-57, Sig Co Armd Div (6); 11-317, Sig Co Mtn Div (6); 11-67, Sig Hv Cons. Co (6); 11-517S, Sig Co (Sp) (6); 11-577T, Sig Plat. (L Div). 11-557, Sig Co AB Div (6).

*Headquarters, Army Service Forces*

*1 July 1944*

[SPX 400.152 (9 May 44).]

Reference No.	Illustration Fig. No.	Equipment Item No.	Stock No.	Nomenclature	Unit of Measure	Echelon stocks (operating levels)			Depot stocks (to maintain 100 equipment)			
						Equipment to be maintained			Period of time			
						3d	4th	5th	1 mo.	3 mo.	6 mo.	1 yr.
EE2/1	4Z3320	4Z3320	Contact (night alarm contact plate)	ea.	50	50	2	2	2	4	6	10
EE2/2	3E39A, 2	3E39A, 2	Cord CC-39-A (black rubber covered)	ea.	12	10	10	10	20	30	50	50
EE2/3	4C3503	4C3503	Drop M-203	ea.	6	3	4	8	8	12	20	20
EE2/4	3Z3640	3Z3640	Handle, key, hard rubber, black, St. Carl #P-6541 (for SW-150).	ea.	5	3	4	8	8	12	20	20
EE2/5	4C9805/2	4C9805/2	Handle, key, black phenolic, Connecticut #1014X (for SW-150).	ea.	6	3	4	8	8	12	20	20
EE2/6	4C4287	4C4287	Jack JK-47	ea.	2	1	1	2	4	6	6	6
EE2/7	4Z6438	4Z6438	Panel, phenolic plate, with guard and cord hook plate.	ea.	3	2	2	5	7	12	12	12
EE2/8	4C6211	4C6211	Plug PL-11	ea.	4	2	3	6	9	15	15	15
EE2/9	4C6248/1	4C6248/1	Screw, plug shell, W.E. Co. #P-82233	ea.	12	12	7	14	22	36	48	48
EE2/10	4C6248/2	4C6248/2	Screw, plug terminal, W.E. Co. #P-82239 (large)	ea.	12	12	10	20	28	48	48	48
EE2/11	4C7310/2	4C7310/2	Screw, plug terminal, W.E. Co. #P-82341 (small)	ea.	12	12	10	20	28	48	48	48
EE2/12	4C6211/1	4C6211/1	Shell, plug, fiber, black, W.E. Co. #P-110576 (for PL-11)	ea.	3	2	2	5	7	12	12	12
EE2/13	4Z6886	4Z6886	Shutter blocking lever assembly	ea.	2	1	1	2	4	6	6	6
EE2/14	3G1837-7, 2	3G1837-7, 2	Spacer, phenolic rod (shutter blocking lever assembly mounting)	ea.	6	6	5	10	14	24	24	24
EE2/15	4C9872-1	4C9872-1	Strip, designation, lamicoid	ea.	4	2	3	6	9	15	15	15
EE2/16	4C9895	4C9895	Switch SW-150	ea.	3	2	2	4	6	10	10	10
EE2/17	3Z10163	3Z10163	Terminal TM-163 (spade tip for cord)	ea.	4	2	2	5	7	12	12	12
EE2/18	3Z10164	3Z10164	Terminal TM-164 (ring tip for cord)	ea.	6	6	5	10	14	24	24	24
EE2/19	3Z11080-4	3Z11080-4	Terminal, lug, silver plated brass (line lead connecting)	ea.	4	4	2	5	7	12	12	12
EE2/20	3Z12049	3Z12049	Terminal (ring type lug, soldered, general wiring)	ea.	4	4	2	5	7	12	12	12

Part Number	Description	Unit	4	4	2	5	7	12	
EE2/21	3212076.....	Terminal (spade tip for EE-2-C connecting leads).							
GENERAL HARDWARE									
EE2/22	6L3106-32.1	Nut, hex #6-32							
EE2/23	6L6348-5, 7	Screw, machine, #3-48x <sup>5</sup> / <sub>16</sub> " flathead (switch mounting).	18	18	14	30	45	72	
EE2/24	6L6632-4, 4	Screw, machine, #6-32x <sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> " fillister head (terminal mounting).	12	12	7	14	22	36	
EE2/25	6L6632-7, 9	Screw, machine, #0-23x <sup>1</sup> / <sub>8</sub> " binding head (jack, lamicoid plate, night alarm contact plate, EE-2-C mounting and cord connecting).	6	6	5	10	14	24	
EE2/26	6L6632-10, 7	Screw, machine, #6-32x <sup>1</sup> / <sub>8</sub> " flathead (shutter blocking lever assembly mounting).	18	18	14	30	45	72	
EE2/27	6L73006.....	Washer, split spring, steel, #6 (jack mounting).	6	6	5	10	14	24	
			4	4	2	5	7	12	

☆ U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1944 596545